

VILLAGE OF MUNDELEIN
 2019 STREET PROGRAM
 CBBEL PROJECT NO. 180542
 Bid Tab

BASE BID				Engineer's Estimate		Schroeder		Alamp		Berger		Chicagoland Paving		Bolder		Campanella	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNITS	TOTAL QUANTITY	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	92	\$ 45.00	\$4,140.00	\$29.00	\$2,668.00	\$16.50	\$1,518.00	\$15.00	\$1,380.00	\$18.00	\$1,656.00	\$15.00	\$1,380.00	\$17.25	\$1,587.00
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	456	\$ 50.00	\$22,800.00	\$30.00	\$13,680.00	\$31.00	\$14,136.00	\$28.00	\$12,768.00	\$31.00	\$14,136.00	\$28.00	\$12,768.00	\$32.20	\$14,683.20
20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	23	\$ 60.00	\$1,380.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$50.00	\$1,150.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$40.00	\$920.00	\$230.00	\$5,290.00
20101400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	198	\$ 3.00	\$594.00	\$2.00	\$396.00	\$2.20	\$435.60	\$1.05	\$207.90	\$1.05	\$207.90	\$2.00	\$396.00	\$1.20	\$237.60
20101500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	198	\$ 3.00	\$594.00	\$2.00	\$396.00	\$2.20	\$435.60	\$1.05	\$207.90	\$1.05	\$207.90	\$2.00	\$396.00	\$1.20	\$237.60
20101600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	198	\$ 3.00	\$594.00	\$2.00	\$396.00	\$2.20	\$435.60	\$1.05	\$207.90	\$1.05	\$207.90	\$2.00	\$396.00	\$1.20	\$237.60
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	4285	\$ 25.00	\$107,125.00	\$33.00	\$141,405.00	\$20.00	\$85,700.00	\$34.00	\$145,690.00	\$25.00	\$107,125.00	\$20.00	\$85,700.00	\$50.11	\$214,721.35
20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	920	\$ 42.00	\$38,640.00	\$43.00	\$39,560.00	\$20.00	\$18,400.00	\$69.00	\$63,480.00	\$25.00	\$23,000.00	\$25.00	\$23,000.00	\$76.00	\$69,920.00
* 20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	1527	\$ 32.00	\$48,864.00	\$37.00	\$56,499.00	\$10.00	\$15,270.00	\$35.00	\$53,445.00	\$38.00	\$58,026.00	\$22.00	\$33,594.00	\$82.27	\$125,626.29
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	7300	\$ 2.00	\$14,600.00	\$1.00	\$7,300.00	\$1.25	\$9,125.00	\$2.00	\$14,600.00	\$1.00	\$7,300.00	\$0.50	\$3,650.00	\$1.90	\$13,870.00
21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	9085	\$ 6.00	\$54,510.00	\$5.00	\$45,425.00	\$2.00	\$18,170.00	\$6.00	\$54,510.00	\$0.15	\$1,362.75	\$5.00	\$45,425.00	\$1.00	\$9,085.00
25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	ACRE	2.2	\$ 10,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,620.00	\$3,850.00	\$8,470.00	\$2,760.00	\$6,072.00	\$15,450.00	\$33,990.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$17,500.00	\$38,500.00
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	9085	\$ 2.00	\$18,170.00	\$1.00	\$9,085.00	\$1.65	\$14,990.25	\$1.05	\$9,539.25	\$2.50	\$22,712.50	\$1.00	\$9,085.00	\$3.50	\$31,797.50
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	44	\$ 100.00	\$4,400.00	\$130.00	\$5,720.00	\$15.00	\$660.00	\$200.00	\$8,800.00	\$160.00	\$7,040.00	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$225.00	\$9,900.00
30201700	PORTLAND CEMENT	TON	120	\$ 160.00	\$19,200.00	\$140.00	\$16,800.00	\$154.00	\$18,480.00	\$147.00	\$17,640.00	\$140.00	\$16,800.00	\$147.00	\$17,640.00	\$195.00	\$23,400.00
35102100	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 9"	SQ YD	7200	\$ 12.00	\$86,400.00	\$13.45	\$96,840.00	\$13.00	\$93,600.00	\$17.00	\$122,400.00	\$10.00	\$72,000.00	\$12.00	\$86,400.00	\$21.77	\$156,744.00
35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	1100	\$ 2.00	\$2,200.00	\$1.15	\$1,265.00	\$1.50	\$1,650.00	\$1.75	\$1,925.00	\$2.50	\$2,750.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$11.79	\$12,969.00
35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	50	\$ 20.00	\$1,000.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.20	\$4,010.00
* 40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	185	\$ 30.00	\$5,550.00	\$22.00	\$4,070.00	\$1.00	\$185.00	\$32.60	\$6,031.00	\$20.00	\$3,700.00	\$15.00	\$2,775.00	\$43.65	\$8,075.25
40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	7667	\$ 3.00	\$23,001.00	\$0.01	\$76.67	\$0.01	\$76.67	\$0.01	\$76.67	\$0.01	\$76.67	\$0.01	\$76.67	\$0.01	\$76.67
40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	120	\$ 86.50	\$10,380.00	\$83.00	\$9,960.00	\$87.00	\$10,440.00	\$79.00	\$9,480.00	\$85.00	\$10,200.00	\$79.00	\$9,480.00	\$90.85	\$10,902.00
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	2155	\$ 72.00	\$155,160.00	\$77.00	\$165,935.00	\$66.00	\$142,230.00	\$60.00	\$129,300.00	\$75.00	\$161,625.00	\$60.00	\$129,300.00	\$70.00	\$150,850.00
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	1235	\$ 75.00	\$92,625.00	\$82.00	\$101,270.00	\$84.00	\$103,740.00	\$69.70	\$86,079.50	\$85.00	\$104,975.00	\$70.00	\$86,450.00	\$80.20	\$99,047.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	330	\$ 30.00	\$9,900.00	\$25.00	\$8,250.00	\$25.00	\$8,250.00	\$25.00	\$8,250.00	\$35.00	\$11,550.00	\$25.00	\$8,250.00	\$37.00	\$12,210.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	6320	\$ 16.00	\$101,120.00	\$12.00	\$75,840.00	\$12.00	\$75,840.00	\$19.00	\$120,080.00	\$8.50	\$53,720.00	\$10.00	\$63,200.00	\$16.36	\$103,395.20
44000165	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2.5"	SQ YD	2025	\$ 3.25	\$6,581.25	\$2.65	\$5,366.25	\$4.25	\$8,606.25	\$4.50	\$9,112.50	\$2.50	\$5,062.50	\$4.50	\$9,112.50	\$6.00	\$12,150.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1988	\$ 10.00	\$19,880.00	\$11.00	\$21,868.00	\$13.50	\$26,838.00	\$8.00	\$15,904.00	\$10.00	\$19,880.00	\$12.00	\$23,856.00	\$13.45	\$26,738.60
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	1560	\$ 5.00	\$7,800.00	\$6.00	\$9,360.00	\$4.75	\$7,410.00	\$6.50	\$10,140.00	\$3.50	\$5,460.00	\$5.00	\$7,800.00	\$9.54	\$14,882.40
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	13500	\$ 3.00	\$40,500.00	\$1.75	\$23,625.00	\$1.25	\$16,875.00	\$1.50	\$20,250.00	\$1.00	\$13,500.00	\$0.50	\$6,750.00	\$3.04	\$41,040.00
550A0050	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 12" (RCP)	FOOT	2114	\$ 55.00	\$116,270.00	\$56.00	\$118,384.00	\$68.00	\$143,752.00	\$52.00	\$109,928.00	\$57.50	\$121,555.00	\$128.00	\$270,592.00	\$66.43	\$140,433.02
550A0070	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 15" (RCP)	FOOT	740	\$ 60.00	\$44,400.00	\$67.00	\$49,580.00	\$78.00	\$57,720.00	\$59.00	\$43,660.00	\$68.75	\$50,875.00	\$140.00	\$103,600.00	\$72.16	\$53,398.40
55100300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	FOOT	770	\$ 12.00	\$9,240.00	\$10.00	\$7,700.00	\$1.00	\$770.00	\$18.00	\$13,860.00	\$10.25	\$7,892.50	\$10.00	\$7,700.00	\$16.22	\$12,489.40
55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	300	\$ 15.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$15.40	\$4,620.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$24.10	\$7,230.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	830	\$ 16.00	\$13,280.00	\$17.00	\$14,110.00	\$1.00	\$830.00	\$21.00	\$17,430.00	\$17.50	\$14,525.00	\$10.00	\$8,300.00	\$24.19	\$20,077.70
* 56106400	ADJUSTING WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	50	\$ 160.00	\$8,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$195.00	\$9,750.00	\$155.00	\$7,750.00	\$220.00	\$11,000.00	\$311.20	\$15,560.00
*56300100	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, 8-INCH DIAMETER OF	FOOT	130	\$ 40.00	\$5,200.00	\$100.00	\$13,000.00	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$103.00	\$13,390.00	\$74.00	\$9,620.00	\$180.47	\$23,461.10
56400300	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,540.00	\$3,080.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,965.00	\$3,930.00
60108200	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 6" (SPECIAL)	FOOT	65	\$ 40.00	\$2,600.00	\$35.00	\$2,275.00	\$35.00	\$2,275.00	\$48.00	\$3,120.00	\$35.90	\$2,333.50	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$77.24	\$5,020.60
60200205	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME,	EACH	6	\$ 3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,235.00	\$13,410.00	\$3,590.00	\$21,540.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,610.00	\$21,660.00
60200805	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	3	\$ 3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,450.00	\$10,350.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,540.00	\$10,620.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,610.00	\$10,830.00
60201105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11 FRAME	EACH	20	\$ 3,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$3,675.00	\$73,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$72,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$51,000.00	\$3,770.00	\$75,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,610.00	\$72,200.00
60207905	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,045.00	\$2,045.00
60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLC	EACH	3	\$ 3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,485.00	\$10,455.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$4,460.00	\$13,380.00
60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,410.00	\$1,410.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,045.00	\$2,045.00
60236200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	4	\$ 1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,275.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,230.00	\$4,920.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,045.00	\$8,180.00

BASE BID				Engineer's Estimate		Schroeder		Alamp		Berger		Chicagoland Paving		Bolder		Campanella		
60236800	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	18	\$ 1,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,475.00	\$26,550.00	\$1,800.00	\$32,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,515.00	\$27,270.00	\$1,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,045.00	\$36,810.00	
60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.1	FOOT	2750	\$ 25.00	\$68,750.00	\$22.75	\$62,562.50	\$23.00	\$63,250.00	\$25.00	\$68,750.00	\$26.50	\$72,875.00	\$24.00	\$66,000.00	\$26.20	\$72,050.00	
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	1075	\$ 2.50	\$2,687.50	\$2.36	\$2,537.00	\$2.20	\$2,365.00	\$2.00	\$2,150.00	\$3.75	\$4,031.25	\$3.00	\$3,225.00	\$6.00	\$6,450.00	
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	168	\$ 12.00	\$2,016.00	\$9.43	\$1,584.24	\$13.20	\$2,217.60	\$12.00	\$2,016.00	\$15.00	\$2,520.00	\$6.00	\$1,008.00	\$22.00	\$3,696.00	
A2007824	TREE, TILIA AMERICANA (AMERICAN LINDEN/ BASSWOOD), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	6	\$ 600.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$825.00	\$4,950.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$705.00	\$4,230.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$780.00	\$4,680.00	
A2005042	TREE, GYMNOCLADUS DIOICUS ESPRESSO-JFS (ESPRESSO KENTUCKY COFFEETREE), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND	EACH	6	\$ 600.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$825.00	\$4,950.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$715.00	\$4,290.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$780.00	\$4,680.00	
A2007624	TREE, TAXODIUM DISTICHUM (COMMON BALD CYPRESS), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	6	\$ 600.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$825.00	\$4,950.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$445.00	\$2,670.00	
A2002884	TREE, CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS CHICAGOLAND, (CHICAGOLAND HACKBERRY), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	6	\$ 600.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$825.00	\$4,950.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$775.00	\$4,650.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$865.00	\$5,190.00	
A2000090	TREE, ACER X FREEMANII ARMSTRONG (ARMSTRONG FREEMAN MAPLE), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	6	\$ 600.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$825.00	\$4,950.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$775.00	\$4,650.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$865.00	\$5,190.00	
A2006524	TREE, QUERCUS BICOLOR (SWAMP WHITE OAK), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	6	\$ 600.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$825.00	\$4,950.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$620.00	\$3,720.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	
A2008618	TREE, ULMUS MORTON GLOSSY (TRIUMPH ELM), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	6	\$ 600.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$825.00	\$4,950.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$620.00	\$3,720.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	
A2005924	TREE, PLATANUS X ACERIFOLIA BLOODGOOD (BLOODGOOD LONDON PLANETREE), 3" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	6	\$ 600.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$825.00	\$4,950.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$620.00	\$3,720.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	
*	NA	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE	FOOT	310	\$ 75.00	\$23,250.00	\$25.00	\$7,750.00	\$40.00	\$12,400.00	\$69.00	\$21,390.00	\$25.65	\$7,951.50	\$50.00	\$15,500.00	\$70.75	\$21,932.50
*	X5620128	ADJUSTING WATER SERVICE LINES	EACH	19	\$ 300.00	\$5,700.00	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,100.00	\$20,900.00	\$155.00	\$2,945.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,387.37	\$45,360.03
*	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	LSUM	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$328,000.00	\$328,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$122,012.13	\$122,012.13	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
*	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L.SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00
*	Z0018600	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,525.00	\$3,050.00	\$1,540.00	\$3,080.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,785.00	\$11,570.00
*	Z0018700	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	24	\$ 500.00	\$12,000.00	\$275.00	\$6,600.00	\$400.00	\$9,600.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$282.00	\$6,768.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$550.00	\$13,200.00
*	NA	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	SQ YD	1150	\$ 36.00	\$41,400.00	\$24.00	\$27,600.00	\$32.00	\$36,800.00	\$37.00	\$42,550.00	\$25.00	\$28,750.00	\$38.00	\$43,700.00	\$34.50	\$39,675.00
*	NA	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SQ YD	530	\$ 50.00	\$26,500.00	\$60.00	\$31,800.00	\$60.00	\$31,800.00	\$71.00	\$37,630.00	\$75.00	\$39,750.00	\$55.00	\$29,150.00	\$72.00	\$38,160.00
*	NA	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE FULL DE	SQ YD	5005	\$ 6.00	\$30,030.00	\$4.50	\$22,522.50	\$5.75	\$28,778.75	\$4.75	\$23,773.75	\$4.00	\$20,020.00	\$3.00	\$15,015.00	\$7.00	\$35,035.00
*	NA	BRICK PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RESETTING	SQ FT	90	\$ 22.00	\$1,980.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$56.00	\$5,040.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00
*	NA	STORM SEWERS, PVC 4"	FOOT	100	\$ 40.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$30.75	\$3,075.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$38.59	\$3,859.00
*	NA	STORM SEWERS, PVC 6"	FOOT	100	\$ 48.00	\$4,800.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$49.00	\$4,900.00	\$35.90	\$3,590.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.67	\$4,067.00
*	NA	STORM SEWERS, WATER MAIN QUALITY, 12"	FOOT	295	\$ 75.00	\$22,125.00	\$79.00	\$23,305.00	\$86.00	\$25,370.00	\$135.00	\$39,825.00	\$81.00	\$23,895.00	\$140.00	\$41,300.00	\$102.62	\$30,272.90
*	NA	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH (SPECIA	SQ FT	23890	\$ 6.50	\$155,285.00	\$6.00	\$143,340.00	\$6.00	\$143,340.00	\$6.95	\$166,035.50	\$7.00	\$167,230.00	\$6.00	\$143,340.00	\$9.90	\$236,511.00
*	NA	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	FOOT	2920	\$ 27.00	\$78,840.00	\$30.00	\$87,600.00	\$28.00	\$81,760.00	\$31.50	\$91,980.00	\$32.50	\$94,900.00	\$31.00	\$90,520.00	\$45.59	\$133,122.80
*	NA	TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID HD	EACH	5	\$ 400.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$515.00	\$2,575.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00
*	NA	SANITARY MANHOLE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$ 400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,925.00	\$2,925.00
*	NA	MANHOLES, SANITARY, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOS	EACH	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$9,740.00	\$9,740.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,035.00	\$10,035.00
*	NA	SANITARY MANHOLE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	2	\$ 1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,675.00	\$3,350.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,720.00	\$3,440.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,215.00	\$14,430.00
*	NA	SANITARY MANHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	12	\$ 1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$975.00	\$11,700.00	\$650.00	\$7,800.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,805.00	\$21,660.00
*	NA	VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$ 250.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$465.00	\$930.00	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$385.00	\$770.00
*	NA	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	65	\$ 300.00	\$19,500.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$200.00	\$13,000.00	\$200.00	\$13,000.00	\$103.00	\$6,695.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$355.00	\$23,075.00
*	NA	CEMENTITIOUS SANITARY MANHOLE SEALING	FOOT	35	\$ 215.00	\$7,525.00	\$265.00	\$9,275.00	\$295.00	\$10,325.00	\$275.00	\$9,625.00	\$295.00	\$10,325.00	\$320.00	\$11,200.00	\$400.00	\$14,000.00
*	NA	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH REPLACEMENT	EACH	1	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
*	NA	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT 8", SPECI	FOOT	15	\$ 400.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$310.00	\$4,650.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$817.34	\$12,260.10
*	NA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	4	\$ 200.00	\$800.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$685.00	\$2,740.00	\$875.00	\$3,500.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,442.50	\$9,770.00
*	NA	CLASS C PATCH, 9 INCH, SPECIAL	SY	475	\$ 70.00	\$33,250.00	\$120.00	\$57,000.00	\$82.00	\$38,950.00	\$12.50	\$5,937.50	\$82.00	\$38,950.00	\$50.00	\$23,750.00	\$115.00	\$54,625.00
*	NA	CLASS D PATCH, 6 INCH, SPECIAL	SY	60	\$ 55.00	\$3,300.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$119.00	\$7,140.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$135.00	\$8,100.00	\$230.00	\$13,800.00
*	NA	V GUTTER 9"	FOOT	2240	\$ 25.00	\$56,000.00	\$21.50	\$48,160.00	\$27.00	\$60,480.00	\$36.00	\$80,640.00	\$27.50	\$61,600.00	\$24.00	\$53,760.00	\$52.12	\$116,748.80
*	NA	SANITARY MANHOLE CURTAIN GROUT - BOTTOM 18"	EACH	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
*	NA	SANITARY MANHOLE CORBEL GROUTING	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
*	NA	SEGMENTAL CONCRETE BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SQ FT	350	\$ 45.00	\$15,750.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$57.00	\$19,950.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$60.00	\$21,000.00	\$55.00	\$19,250.00
*	NA	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION 10" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	3905	\$ 7.00	\$27,335.00	\$8.25	\$32,216.25	\$8.25	\$32,216.25	\$9.60	\$37,488.00	\$10.00	\$39,050.00	\$8.00	\$31,240.00	\$14.00	\$54,670.00
		AS CORRECTED			TOTAL	\$2,049,921.75	\$2,009,552.41	\$2,124,716.57	\$2,272,780.37		\$2,015,000.00	\$2,180,990.17		\$2,887,698.61				
		AS READ				\$2,049,921.75	\$2,009,552.41	\$2,124,716.57	\$2,273,320.37		\$2,015,000.00	\$2,180,990.17		\$2,887,698.61				